FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF TULARE AND

ABM INDUSTRIES

This Amendment to Agreement 24777 is entered into as of January 1, 2014, between the County
of Tulare, (“Agency”), and ABM Industries (“Contractor”) with reference to the following:

A

The Parties entered into Tulare County Agreement No. 24777 on December 1,
2010 (“Original Agreement”), pertaining to furnishing of custodial services to
county facilities outside the immediate Visalia area;

On December 31, 2013, the three year contract will expire; and

The parties now desire to renew the agreement for one year to December 31,
2014, as provided in the Request For Proposal # 11-001.

ACCORDINGLY IT IS AGREED as follows:

1.

2.

3.

Exhibit A-1 (Cost Schedule) to the Original Agreement is replaced by the
Amended Cost Schedule attached as Exhibit A-1 to this First Amendment to the
Original Agreement.

Paragraph 40 entitled “TERM” of the Original Agreement is amended to read as
follows:
This Agreement shall become effective on January 1, 2014, and shall
expire on December 31, 2014, unless otherwise terminated in accordance
with the provisions of Paragraph 26.

Except as provided in page 1 of this First Amendment to the Original Agreement,
all other terms and conditions of the Original Agreement shall remain in full force
and effect.

THE PARTIES, having read and considered the above provisions, indicate their agreement by
their authorized signatures below:

ABM INDUSTRIES
Date By
Title
Date By
Title

First Amendment to Agreement No. 24777, Page 1 of 2



COUNTY OF TULARE

Date By

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: JEAN M. ROUSSEAU
County Administrative Officer/
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By

Deputy Clerk

Approved as to form: County Counsel

By

First Amendment to Agreement No. 24777, Page 2 of 2



AMENDED COST SCHEDULE

(Exhibit "A - 1")
AREA 1
COMMUNITY FACILITY/DEPT AMOUNT PER MONTH
DINUBA LIBRARY $ 690.00
DINUBA PSS $ 2,200.00
DINUBA HEALTH ANNEX $ N/A
DINUBA WIC $ 560.00
DINUBA AG $ 300.00
IVANHOE LIBRARY $ 275.00
OROSI SHERIFF SUB $ 840.00
OROSI LIBRARY $ 230.00
TRAVER SHERIFF SUB $ N/A
WOODLAKE AG $ 240.00
WOODLAKE WIC $ 270.00
AREA 1: TOTAL AMOUNT DUE PER MONTH $ 5,605.00

(In Words) FIVE THOUSAND,SIX HUNDRED AND FIVE DOLLARS AND NO CENTS

INITIALS

County

Contractor

(Exhibit "A - 1")
1



AMENDED COST SCHEDULE

(Exhibit "A - 1")
AREA 2
COMMUNITY FACILITY/DEPT AMOUNT PER MONTH
EXETER LIBRARY $ 460.00
FARMERSVILLE WIC $ 37500
FARMERSVILLE FIRE/EOC $ N/A
FARMERSVILLE HEALTH $ 800.00
LINDSAY LIBRARY $ 49500
LINDSAY PSS $ 220000
LINDSAY HEALTH $ N/A
LINDSAY WIC $ 375.00
LINDSAY AG $ N/A
STRATHMORE LIBRARY $ 250.00
THREE RIVERS LIBRARY $ 420.00
AREA 2: TOTAL AMOUNT DUE PER MONTH $_5375.00

(In Words) FIVE THOUSAND, THREE HUNDERED SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS AND

NO CENTS

INITIALS

County

Contractor

(Exhibit "A - 1")
2



AMENDED COST SCHEDULE

(Exhibit "A - 1")
AREA 3
COMMUNITY FACILITY/DEPT AMOUNT PER MONTH
EARLIMART LIBRARY $ 21500
EARLIMART WIC $ 470.00
TIPTON LIBRARY $ 21500
TULARE WIC/DENTAL CLINIC $ 768.00
TULARE TULARE WORKS/PSS $ 1,982.00
TULARE HILLMAN ANNEX $ 780.00
TULARE MORGUE/CRIME LAB $ 400.00
TULARE HILLMAN HLTH $ 2700.00
TULARE HILLMAN LAB ****
TULARE HILLMAN DAY STAFF (2) ** § 4,300.00
TULARE ENV QUALITY TRAILER $ 7500
TULARE CWS $ 1,100.00
TULARE AG FACILITY $ 2700.00
VISALIA HHSA HEALTH $ 3,360.00
TULARE SCHOOL $ 1.600.00
TULARE PEDIATRICS CLINIC $ 900.00

** Includes two full time day staff personnel
**** Cost included with the cost of the day staff

AREA 3: TOTAL AMOUNT DUE PER MONTH $.21,565.00
(In Words) TWENTY ONE THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE DOLLARS

AND NO CENTS

INITIALS

County

Contractor

(Exhibit "A - 1")



AMENDED COST SCHEDULE

(Exhibit "A - 1")
AREA 4
COMMUNITY FACILITY/DEPT AMOUNT PER MONTH
PORTERVILLE FAMILY SERVICES $ 1,360.00
PORTERVILLE DA, PUB DEF, BAILIFFS  $ _ 800.00
PORTERVILLE MULTI-OFFICE (AG) $  375.00
PORTERVILLE GOVERNMENT SERVICES $ 6,700.00
(ONE-STOP)
PORTERVILLE 633 N. WESTWOOD $  798.00
PORTERVILLE 643 N. WESTWOOD $ 1,229.00
CWS CARPET CLEANING
AREA 4: TOTAL AMOUNT DUE PER MONTH $.11,262.00

(In Words) ELEVEN THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO DOLLARS AND

NO CENTS

INITIALS

County

Contractor






AB679877

T ® DATE {MW/DIIYYYY)
ACORID CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 10/2512013

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER,

APORTANT: If the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(fes) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certaln policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certlficate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lleu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER conTAcT

Commercial Lines - (415) 541-7900 }P—gjg’_‘nfq i M@ié, Mok

Weills Fargo insurance Services USA, Inc. - CA Lic#: 0008408 AL s,

45 Fremont Streel, Suite 800 INSURER(S] AFFORDING GOVERAGE RAIC #
8an Francisco, CA 94105-2259 iNsurer A:  ACE American Insurance Company 22567
msuRED msurers:  AGE Properly and Casually Ins. Co. 20686
ABM Services, Inc. msurerc: Hartford Fire Insurance Company 19682
an ABM Industries Incorporated Company INSURER D :

1775 The Exchange SE, Suite 600 INSURER £ ;

Atianta, GA 30330 INSURER F : T

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 6785948 REVISION NUMBER: See below

THIS 18 TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANGE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED QR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMS.

NSH ACDLISUBEH POLICY £EFE | POLIGY EXP e
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSR [ WV POLICY NUMBER (MMIDDIYYYY) | (MREIDDIY YY) LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY
Al XSLG27327497 110112013 11/01/2014 | EACHOCCURRENCE [ 5 2000000
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY  PREMISES {Ea pecurcence] | § 2,000,000
l CLAIMS-MADE [:)5_] OCCuURrR MED EXP {Anyone person) 1 § Excluded
X | sto00.0005IR PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | § 2,000,500
X ey GENERAL AGGREGATE 5 4.000,000
GENT AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 2,000,600
X l POLICY ‘— l ?ER(?T' I LOG 5
* | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ISAHO08814910 11/01/2013 | 11/01/2014 | GoWBINED SINGLELIMIT ] 5,200,000
X ANy AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person} | §
__)_{__ ibifgngEQ | — iﬁ?ggULED MSﬂ(iﬂiLY INJURY {Per accident}! §
X % 1 NON-OWNED BROPERTY DAMAGE s
| | HIREDAUTOS | * { ayTos (Peraccident} -
]
B [ X UMBRELLALIAB | X | occur X0OG27322554 1101/2013] 11/01/2014 | EACH OCCURRENCE $ 5,000,000
EXCESS LiAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $ 5,000,000
DED [ X ' RETENTION S 25,008 s
WORKERS COMPENSATION % | WC STATY- OTH-
A | AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YiN WCUC473272714 1140142013 | 1101/2014 | TORY.LIMIZS, i ER.|... —
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNERVEXECUTIVE E L. EACH ACCIDENT [ 1,000,069
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? NiA CA -$1,000,000 SIR D 1,000,000
{Mandatory In NH} E.L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE! § IS
if yes, describe under OH WA GR 1L MI - $590.000 S o 1,680,060
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT ! § 000,
C | Employee Dishonesty/Fidelity FAQ24632813 TUO12013 | 1170142014 | 52,000,000 Each Cceurence

DESCRIPTION OF DFERATIONS / LOCATIONS [ VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additlonal Remarks Schedule, If more space Is requlred)

Branch 1703
Re: All operations performed for the Certificate holder by the named insured,

Counly of Tulare is included as additional insured as respects general fiabilily as required by written contract.
Waiver of subrogation applies in favor of additional insured as respects workers' compensation as required by written contract.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

County of Tulare
5863 South Mooney Bivd.
satia CA 83277

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

G

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

406555

ACORD 25 {2010/05)

|

The ACORD name and logo are ragistered marks of ACORD

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

IR

“CYBD1A26MI2026/M2 MADINNGHD"



CID: ABGT9877

SiD: 6785949

Certificate of Insurance (Con’t)

OTHER Coverage

LTR

iINSR  TYPE OF INSURANCE ADDL wWvD POLICY NUMBER EFFECTIVE DATE EXPIRATION DATE LIMNHT

INSR SUBR {(MM/DDIYY) (MMIDDIYY)

A Garage Keepers Legal Liability

ISAHO8B14910 110172013 11/01/2014 $3,000.000 Limil

ficate of Insurance-Con't

BDE556

LR T ——




ADDITIONAL INSURED —
DESIGNATED PERSONS OR ORGANIZATIONS

Named Insured ABM Indusiries Incorparaied ) ) Endarsermen] Number
1
‘Policy Symbol | Policy Nunbar Poflcy Pedied - Effoctive Dato of Endorsement
ISA HO8814910 PHOY2013 1o 17012014
lssued By {Name of Insurance Company)
ACE American Insurance Company

The tlove Is requited to be completed only when This andorsemant e tesved suheequant ko Iho praparalion of the policy.

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ {T CAREFULLY,

This endorsement madifies insurance provided undar the following:

BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM
TRUCKERS COVERAGE FGRM
MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM
GARAGE COVERAGE FORM
EXCESS BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM
EXCESS TRUCKERS COVERAGE FORM

Additlonal Insured(s): Any person or organization whom you have agreed o include as an additional insured under a
written contract, provided such coniract was execuled prior to the date of loss,

A. for a covered "awto,” Who Is Insured is amended {0 include as an “insured,” the persons or organlzalions named In
{his endorsement. However, these persons or organizations are an “insured” only for “bodily injury” or "property
damage” resulting from acts or umisslons of:

1. You.

2. Any of your "employees” or agenls.

3. Any person operating a covered “auto” with permission from you, any of your "employess” or agents,
B. The persons or organizations named in this endorsement are not jiable for payment of ya'ur premivin,

P

Authorized Refresentative

DA-8U74a (04411} _ Page 1 of 1

Lo6597

UL —



ADDITIONAL INSURED —~ OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS — COMPLETED OPERATIONS

Endormelned Numbo!

Fiamad faumd
ABM Industries Incomporated

Foley Symbol Y Botay tumGer Bolicy Perod ) Effaciiia DATs 6T ERorsaren
xsL G27321497 1012013 10 11/01/2014

Tssirog By (Hai'ae of Insuranco Company)
ACE American Insurance Company

ezt (ke pOlGY GUMBAr. THG romemant Of Ura INOTAIation 1 10 DO COMPICIEG DRIl Wileh IR entdoteamstnt |5 BAZES SUUESGUANL to Iho pmpsmifun of o policy.
THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY, PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.
This Endorsement modifies Insurance provided under the following:

EXCESS CONMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY POLICY
SGKED‘Ult..E

Namea Of Additlonal Insursd Person(s)
. Oy Qrganization(s): Locatlon And Description Of Complated Operatlons
Any person ar organization whom you have agreed lo | Al lpcations where you perform work for such additionst
include as an addllional insured under a wiltten insured pursuant {0 any such written contract.
contract, provided such contract was execuled prior
to the date of loss,

Infarmation requited to complele this Schedute, If not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations,

A, Section I - Who I1s An Insured Is amiended 10 Include as an additional insured the parson(s] or organiza-
tion(s) shawn in the Schedule, but only with respact (o liability Tor "bodily injury” or "property damage” caused,
in whole or in part, by "your work® at the location dasigneled and described in the Schedule of this endorse-
mant performad lor that additional insured and included In the "products-completed operations hazard®,

Howevar:
1. The Insurance afforded {a such additiona! insured anly applies to the exient permitted by law; and

2. if coverage provided to the addiionel insured is requited by a coniract or agreemsnt, the lnsurance
afforded o such addiliona! insured wil nol be broader than that which you are required by the contract or
agreement to provide for sueh additional insured.

With respect to the insurance afforded o these additional insureds, the following is added 1o Secilion # —
Limits Of Insuranice And Reialned Limlé;

1 coverage providad to the addittonat insured is required by a contract or agreement, the most we will pay on
bahalf of the addiffonal insured is the amouont of insurance:

4. Retuired by the contract or agreement; or
2. Avallable under the appiloable Limits of Insurance shown in the Deaclarationa;

whichever is loss,
This endorsement shall no! increase the applicable Limits of Insurance sh

©

in{he Declarations.

Authorlz8d R

X5-21164a{04/18)  Includes copyrighted malerial of Insurence Sarvices Offics, Ino., with its permisslon. Fage {of 1

008%3a

LT —



ADDITIONAL INSURED — OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS ~ SCHEDULED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

Hared institod Etdarmement MUmMBoT

ABM Industries incorporated 7

Policy Bypmhal | Poficy Numbay Pelicy Pordod Efectiva Gots of Endoremont
XSl G27327497 1110112013 lo 11/01/2014

Ispund By {Namua of Irsurenee Company)

AGE Amarican Insurance Company

e lite pOICY RErbet, The indaro(tho it i1 16 10 Do cOMpIBtes oty when His sndorsemany s issuod subsoquant 10 146 preparalion of the policy,

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY,
This Endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:
EXCESS COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY POLICY

SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional Insured Person{s)
Or Qrganization{s): Location{s) Of Covered Cpevailons
Any Dwnar, Lessee of Gonractor whom you have agraad (Al locatlons whers you are performing operations
to include as an additional insured under 2 written contract, [for such additional insured pursuant to any such
lprwided such confract was exeauted prior {o the date of writien conlract.
oss

Informalion required lo complete this Schedule, If not shown above, wiit be shown {n the Declarations.

A, Section 1l — Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additfonal insured the person(s) or organiza-
tion{s} shown In the Schedule, but only wilh respect to Habillly for “bodily injury®, "properly damege” or
"personat and advertising Injury” caused, In whole or in par, by:

%. Your acts or omissions; or
2. The acts or omisslons of those acling on your behalf;

in the pedormance of your ongoing operations for the additional Insured(s) at the location(s) designater
above,

However:

1, The Insuranee affarded 1o such addilional Insured only applies to the exient permitied by law; and

2. I coverage provided lo the addilional insured is required by a contract or agresment, the insurance
afforded fo such sdditionsl insured will not be broader than that which you are requirad by the conlract or
agreement {0 provide for such additionat insured.

8. With respect lo the Insurance affordad to these additional Insureds, lhe following additional exciusions apply:
This insurance doas nol apply o "bodily injury” or "property damage” ocousting after:
1, All work, including materials, parts or equipment Runished in connestion with such wark, on the project

{other than service, mainlenance or repairs) to be performed by or an behelf of the additional Insurad(s} at
the lacation of the coverad operalions has beeh completed; or

X8-21168a (04/13) Copyright, Insutance Servioos Office, ing., 2012 . Page 1of 2

L)

IR ET R .............



2. Tha! portion of “your work" put of which the injury or damage arises has been put lo ils intended use by
any person or crganization other than asnolher comtractor or subconiraclor aengaged In performing
operationy for & principal as & part of the sams project.

C. With respect to the Insuranog afforded to these additional insureds, the foliowing is added to Section HI —
Limits Of tnsurance And Retained Limit:

i coverage provided o the additional insured Is required by a contract or agreement, the most we will pay on
behalf of the additional insured is the emount of insurance:

1. Requlred by the contract or agreement; or

2. Avzilable under the applicable Uimils of Insurance shown in tha Declaraliong:
whichevaer is less.

This endorsement shall not increase the applicable Limits of Insuranss sh Declarations,

X5-211808s {Dd/13) Capyright, Insurance Sarvicos Olilcn, tne, 2012 ) Page 2 of 2

Luhson

(TR —



RECOVERY FROM OTHERS

[ Hamed g T Endossmen; Namber

i ABM industries incorporated 2
Paicy By noa | Policy Numaer "| Poicy Panod ) Efiociive Do of ERGo eamant
WCu [ C47327271 i 111012013 to 11/01/2014

Tstiied By ((ams of ingorance Company)
ACE Amaerican Insurance Company

st tha £oTCy NEREhaT. [ho fOmamder 6] the IiGnmatlen 's 1o be Comnplated oy wian th s erddofsament 16 issuud subsequent 10 the preparation of the Doy,

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

This endersement modifles Insurence provided under the following:

Specific Excess Workers Compensation and Employer’s Liability Policy

Solely with fespect o a written cantract with the organization named in the Schedule below, the final paragraph of
1. Racovery From Qthers in PART SIX - CONDITIONS is deletad and repiaced with the following:

in the event of any payment under this pohoy for a Loss for which you have walved the right of recovery n a
written coniract enlerad into prior 10 the Loss, we hereby agree o aiso waive our right of recovery but only with
respect to such Loss and only for the organization named in the Schedute below.

SCHEDULE

Any person of organizalion aganst whom you have agreed to waive your right of recovery in a written centragt,
provided such contract was executed prior to the dale of ivss

This endorsement does not epply o policies in Missowr whera lhe employer 8 in the canstuction group of
classifications.

WG B3 04 81 {10/08) Page 1 01

QDESDL

[ LT —



	1.tif (1 page)
	2.tif (1 page)
	3.tif (1 page)
	4.tif (1 page)
	5.tif (1 page)
	6.tif (1 page)
	7.tif (1 page)
	8.tif (1 page)
	9.tif (1 page)
	10.tif (1 page)
	11.tif (1 page)
	12.tif (1 page)
	13.tif (1 page)
	14.tif (1 page)



